Our Directors and key senior management are as follows:-

Name Designation

Directors
Dato’ Seri Wong Siew Hai Independent Non-Executive Chairman
Goon Koon Yin CEO and Executive Director
Wong Yih Hsow COO and Executive Director
Jennie Tan Yen-Li Executive Director
Nadiah Wong Binti Abdullah Independent Non-Executive Director
Dr Khoh Soo Beng Independent Non-Executive Director
Everlyn Lee Suan Sim Independent Non-Executive Director
Mohammad Farish Nizar Bin Othman Non-Independent Non-Executive Director

Key Senior Management
Deidre Yong Yee Mei CFO
Loo Soon Kau Senior Engineering Manager
Ooi Cowei R&D Manager
Yii Veng Cheong Business Development Manager

Further details on our Directors and key senior management are set out in Sections 5.2 and
5.5 of this Prospectus.

3.7 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The details of our Promoters and substantial shareholders and their respective shareholdings
in our Company before and after the IPO are as follows:-

Nationality/
Country of

Incorporation

(1) As at the LPD (2) After the IPO
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

Promoters/
Substantial
Shareholders
Goon Koon Yin Malaysian 104,182,711 27.17 11,584,289 (3)3.02 100,682,711 21.51 11,584,289 (3) 2.48
Wong Yih Hsow Malaysian 104,182,711 27.17 11,584,289 (3)3.02 100,682,711 21.51 11,584,289 (3) 2.48
Jennie Tan Yen-Li Malaysian 11,584,289 3.02 104,182,711 (3)27.17 11,584,289 2.48 100,682,711 (3) 21.51

Other Substantial
Shareholders
Tan Oon Pheng Malaysian 11,584,289 3.02 104,182,711 (3)27.17 11,584,289 2.48 100,682,711 (3) 21.51
MTDC Malaysia 113,355,000 29.56 - - 109,855,000 23.47 - -
Khazanah Malaysia - - 113,355,000 (4)29.56 - - 109,855,000 (4) 23.47

Notes:-

(1) Based on our issued share capital of 383,500,000 Shares before the IPO.
(2) Based on our enlarged issued share capital of 468,000,000 Shares after the IPO.
(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his/her spouse’s shareholdings in TTVHB pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.
(4) Deemed interested by virtue of its shareholdings in MTDC pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

Further details on our Promoters and substantial shareholders are set out in Section 5.1 of
this Prospectus.

15

Registration No. 201801011030 (1273046-H)Registration No. 201801011030 (1273046-H)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (cont’d)